Ch. 10 ’ LAWS OF MARYLAND

SUMMARY

- Total General Fund Appropriation..............

Total Special Fund Appropriation.............. -

Total Appropriation........... ...

DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL AND
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

34.06.01.01 General Administration

Funds are appropriated within
- various Departmental unit budgets
to pay for services provided by
this program. Authorization is
hereby granted to use these
receipts as special funds for
operating expenses in this
program.

34.06.01.02 State Board of Barber
Examiners
General Fund Appropriation.........

34.06.01.03 State Board of Examininé
Engineers
Special Fund Appropriationy
provided---that--§79;345--ef~--%he
apprepriatien-fer-the-State-Board
ef-EHamining-Engineers--shatt--ke
eontingent-on-the-faiiure-e£-6-B~
334, provided that noc funds shall
be expended for salaries or per
diems of the members of the State
Board of Examining Engineers.....

34.06.01.05 Maryland Statewide Master
Electrical Licensing Board
" General Fund Appropriation.........

34.06.01.06 State Board of
Commissioners of Practical Plumbing
General Fund Appropriation.........

981,703
1,780,746

2,772,449

1387962
135,537

79,345
130,201

201,890




