## SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation	981,703 1,790,746
Total Appropriation	2,772,449
DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING	
34.06.01.01 General Administration  Funds are appropriated within various Departmental unit budgets to pay for services provided by this program. Authorization is hereby granted to use these receipts as special funds for operating expenses in this program.	
34.06.01.02 State Board of Barber Examiners General Fund Appropriation	138,962 135,537
34.06.01.03 State Board of Examining Engineers Special Fund Appropriation, providedthat\$79,345efthe appropriation-for-the-State-Board ef-Examining-Engineersshallbe contingent-on-the-failure-ef-S-B-134, provided that no funds shall be expended for salaries or per	
diems of the members of the State Board of Examining Engineers	79,345
34.06.01.05 Maryland Statewide Master Electrical Licensing Board General Fund Appropriation	130,201
34.06.01.06 State Board of Commissioners of Practical Plumbing General Fund Appropriation	201,890